PART LIST
OD-820HE




SHARP

MODEL : OD-820HE
SERIAL NO. GB18023
MFG. DATE 2018.08.08

EDITION : 2018.08.09




B #% (Catalogue)
| [ o1~
|~ |Wheel head combination 01- &
2 =hie GEN) 01~
Shall combination & Woirk head (OFT) -6
3 P il b = 31~
Base with shide plate 33
4 Xid 041~
X axis 4- 4
g [HEREHERE |05-1-~
Feed change 05-2
s |2 o 1-
Tail stock 06- 3
R . 01~
Workhand spindle 07- 8
g [MOMIE GBI 08- 1 ~
" |Oval shatft combination ((FT) |82
T -1~
Shaft combination & Workhead 0e-7
o | Ji0-1-
Electrical cabinet 10-3
11 7ﬁ¥ﬁ%ﬁ- ............................................ 131 =
Crolamt tank combination 11- 2
o EmERE | 121~
Lubricate system 12- 2
s 131~
 |Shde way balancing stand 13-4
1 |PoTL B 14 1=
Lvernal grinfing atichment 14- 3
s EEEEE e I5-1-
Exlraclor cornbination 15-2
T i N 16- 1~
Diressing attachment 16- 6
|7 | -1
Stesdy Test 17- 6
o PERECEEED | 18- 1-
Reduction geat 18- 2




[0E000TV] S/Lp00C | ¥ = Abveld | v dHVHS

e BEME | Ol BEE | il 5% F o ke o] B [E

011




_[El%% WMBER) | ALO10301

14, pRanng 2 RAADRE

Flage

H HE [ATE} | 2004/7/5

T F (PAGL) | 1-1

NO. | Parts No. {4 Deseription Remarks Qty.
1 |KLOL0300 |FddaE Flange 5 1
2 |KLO10200 |Phdmsas Wheel Pressed Plate |
3 [SD012126 | A5 S oaiEss Screw &
4 |K7061605 |ZF Balancing Block 3
5 |SDO306?3 |dedEnzsh Setting Screw M6x1,0x6:mm 3
& |SE200336 |HdEk Steel Ball 316" 3

02




I09910YY | 90°S0'6B PN 33893AGILINN JTONIHS TITHN B JHVHS
(J3gNNN)eE | (31va) 8 (INDUdY) *% (3WvN) 3 W




ESENUMBERY);

AADIE601

FA(DEAWING):

e

Wheel spindle unit ( 6 degree )

HEADATE)|%4.10.18
E(PAGE):] 1-1
NO.| {45%/Parts No. £, Description Remarks | Qty.

1 |KB012308 PinEegiiogty  [Lock nut 1
2 |KA011709 EEARTE Sleeve outer nut 2
3 |KAOQL1400 [ B E R Dust proof lock nut 1
4 |KA011307 ERHTEE Sleeve lock nut 2
5 |KAQ11101 HE A AR Inner spacer 3
6 |KAD11204 il PRER Spacer 1
7 154020379 & i A | Angular Contact Ball Bearing |7210CP4 | 4
8 |KAD10801 Al AR Bearing sleave ]
0 |KA016601 i Wheel shift 6 1
10 |KAD11503 E= Sleeve cover ]
11 |KAO11606 B SR ERE Bearing lock nut 1
12 |KADL7800 i B AT i Wheel spindle pulley 1
13 |KAD17900 FOGHREEIRES [Pullet setting nut 1

J1-4




B8 (DATE) | E(NUMBER)
2004.10.18 | AABD5105

ot (APPROVE)
ot

E
ocmbination

ad ¢

e

e b
' E
WeE  Wheel hs

SHARP




Bi%5(NUMBER ):

AAS05105

45 DRAWING):

WIHREE

Wheel head combination

H #(DATE):| 2007.09.04
HBHPAGE): 1-3
NO. | {455 /Parts No a Description Remarks | Q.
1 [SF260053 e Pipe connector PT3/8xPEL/2 |
2 |SF470238  |ALEH Valvc PT3/3 1
3 |SFI70040 A RREE Elbow connector FT1/4"xPT3/8" | 1
4 |KMO12205  |UHIGEEREE Coolant pipe holder /|
5 |SE475006 12 &=, Flexible nipe 3RPT 1
6 |SDOL1101  |/SAfLigss Hex. Socket screw M6x 13301 2
7 |SF670038 AANAFEE Pipe closer PT3/8 L
g |KMO011709 [ i3 Wheel guard cover 1
9 |SDO11534  |AAaTLigEs: Hex. Socket screw M8x1.25x16L | 4
10 |SDB10049 | S #A A Spring washer M8 4
11 |SD800042 | TFHE Washer MB(5/16) 4
12 |SDO11039 PRI Hex. Socket screw M6x1x10L 3
13 |SDBI0032 | afE Spring washer MG 3
14 [SDEO003S T EhEE Washer M6(1/4) 3
15 [KA016807  |fbdmuafsEsRisR  [Wheel head protection plate 1
16 |SDO11558 LR [ex. Socket screw Max1.25x25L 4
17 |[KMO11606  |RIEGRERS Wheel Guard )
18 |[KM011802  [FPEREESEIE K= |Wheel guard's splash cover 1
19 |SDO70061 |7~ Sade ik Hex.Head Screw Mex1x16L 3
20 |SD810032 T Spring washer M6 3
21 |SD8O003S | TR Washer Me(1/4) 3
22 |KADL7700  |BHRER Splash plate 1
23 |KADI0910  |RbsiEE Wheel head |
24 |KA01700¢ |k Permanen: oil plate 1
25 |KAD13505 api it Splash plate |
26 |SDO£0644 B AEFLEESE  |Round Head Socket Screw  [MbAxlx12L 3
27 |[KAOSLI00 |[pemiEE Wheeclhead cover plate ]
28 |SDO11565  |/SFEF R Hex. Socket screw M8x1.25:30L | 4
20 [SDO11046  |FSEFLERR: Hex. Socket screw M6x1x12L 4
30 |[KA012803  |pdegEE BEAIBE | Wheelhead upper lockte block |
31 |SDO12061 [ FL s Hex. Socket screw MI10x1.5x35L | 8
32 |SDO11046 |7 FAfLads Hex. Suckel screw Mbx1x12L y)
33 |KA012906  [FdindE FaEfrsll  |Wheelhead under lockie block ]

01-6




[E% (NUMBER 1:| AAS05105
[ £ DRAWING ):| R $ET
Wheel head combination
HiAmATE:|2007.09.04
Ei(PAGE)| 2-3

NO. | {15 /Parts No 4 Description Remarks | Qty.
34 |SD030623 |8 FE BR Fixed Screw M 1x6L 2
35 |[KA015909  |[RbimEE ks Wheelhead base G20P-50M 1
36 |[KAOIRSOR  |RbimiHREE Wheel head rear cover G20P-50M 1
37 |SDOLI0S3 | AFEFLERRR Hex. Socket screw M6x1x16L 2
38 |SD3I0032  |FEEEEAE Spring washer M6 2
39 |KA016302 |5l 0il box |
40 |SDR10N32 R i A Spring washer M6 4
41 |SDO11039 | AEfLIES Hex. Socket screw Mox1x10L 4
42 |SF150046  |[IATEEEE Elbow joint PT1/4xPS3/8 | 1
43 |SF440031 HRIE Nut @ 3/8 1
44 |SF220323 sy Copper pipe © 3/8" |
45 |KAOIR300  |Hebimes B i Wheelhead motor seat 1
46 |SDOL1565  [FREfLEERE Hex. Socket screw MBx1.25x30L | 4
47 |SDD11101 LR Hex. Socket scrow M6x1x30L 4
48 |KAD13103 | SR Motor's guide plate 1
40 |KAQ16704  [FREE T Adjusting plate 1
50 |SD031002 [E]TENEL: Fixed Screw MBx1.25x40L | 1
51 |SDO110B4 |/~ AFLEERA Hex. Socket screw M6x1x25L 2
52 |SK800303 AN ERE Driving motor ZHP/50HZ 1
53 [SE100333 e | Groove key BHT*35 1
54 |SDO706R9  |F<FEEERSA Hex.Head Screw M10x1.5x25L | 4
55 |SD810056  |Fisk Spring washer M10 4
56 [SD8U00SY | ¥R Washer M10(3/8) 4
57 |SD030939 FEER Fixed Screw MEx1.25%10L 1
58 |[KAQI3000  |BEE e Motor pulley 3HP,60HZ 1
59 V Bl R V-Belt A-1143mm 2
60 |SDB10032  |FEEEENE Spring washer M6 3
61 |SDO11053 |7~ EFLigE: Hex. Sacket screw Méx1x 161 3
2 |KM174700  |H0%% B EhEARE 2R [Auto switch bracket 1
3 | KA018400 G e e Pully's Guard |
64 [SD040G44  |[EIEEFL4EE:  |Round Head Sacke: Screw  [M6x1x12LL 2
65 |[KB165305 |l fas e e o Warning plate |
66 |KB162007  |EEld i saH | Direction tag 1

01-7




[ESR(NUMBER):| AASD5105

[ Z(DRAWING):| P85 HE

Wheel head combination

HHYFDATE):| 2007.09.04

E#k(PAGE):3-3

A5 Parts No

R

Descripticn

SD270012  |#jiE]

Rivet

@2




DzE_qn E,E uz{z Eeuum.;asﬂa_xﬁma.zfmiui
EEEELRET BEITONE (3N0HddY) ¥ EAYN) % = | ddVHS

10




[Eil%% (NUMBER):

AABD521S

£ (DRAWING:| 2 GERE)
Shaft combination & Work head (OPT)
HHIDATE){2004.07.13
FEIMI(PAGE)|1-2
NO. | #-55/Parts No. 4 Description Remarks | Oty.
1 {SDO11077 AL Hex. Socket screw Méx 1x20L 1
2 |SD810032 B i Spring washcr M6 1
3 |SDRO0O3S AR Washer M6(1/4) 1
4 |KAQ22707 EEEhER 57T Pulley ]
5 |KM023400 Figs Worldead 5C 1
6 |SB18006] FE NV T V-Belt 2200x10 ]
T 1SDO20960 [E1E ST Fixed Screw M8x1.25x20L | 2
g |KMO22707  |GEiEEh Rotary shall ]
9 |SDO1068] LR Hex. Socket screw M5x0.8x25L 3
10 |KBO60SO7 BT Bushing 1
11 |SD011077 AEFLIER Hex. Socket screw M6x1x20L 3
12 |KMO020808 YR Dial ring 1
13 {SD030647 FEE iR Fixed Screw V6w 1x10L 2
14 [KMO20705 TG e Workhead lower sliding plate 1
15 |KAD20406 Tl S ESR(E)  |Lower Setting Block 2
16 |SDD11558 IS FLERAR Ilex. Socket screw M8x1.25x25L 2
17 |SE010162 nEE Spring pin @ 4%25L 4
18 |SDO70683 /~ F IR R Hex.Head Screw MI10x1.5x35L | 2
19 |SDR10056 R T Spring washer M10 2
20 |SD200051 7~ e [lexagonal nut M10x1.5 2
21 |Ka021201 [&] 7E fig e Drive block !
22 |KM022501 [ 7E F Fixed Pin Seat ]
23 |KA021005  |EARESEEE Spring 1
24 |[KM022604 | LEOEER Spindle Setting Balt 1
25 |SE010069 o Spring pin @ 3120L 2
26 |KMO022903 B T Mount Motor Lower TTolder 1
27 |S5D011101 TR Hex, Socket screw Max1x3(0L 4
28 |SDOS0775 TEEAFLESS  [Flat socker screw Méx1x16L 1
20 |KAQ23007 R Fixed Plate 1
30 [KA023100  |FRfEasEE Spring 1
31 |KAN22903 SR R Motor Fixed Plate 1
32 |SK800224 AL Driving motor 1/4HP/S0HZ 1
33 |SDOT0078 N ETEEE R Hex.Head Screw M6x 1 %201 4

02-2




El%E(NUMBER):| AA9U5215

EZ@ORAWING):| EHe 5 (IEEE)

Shaft combination & Wark head (OPT) o

HHEEDATE):| 2004.07.13

B E(PAGE):|2-2

NO. | {55/ Parts No. = Description Remarks | Qty.
34 |SD810032 N o P Spring washer M6 il
35 |SD800035 A H Washer M6(1/4) 4
36 |SE10004] EETHEIR Groove key 4x4x30L ]
37 |1SDO30654 Al E LA Fixed Screw Méx1x12L |
38 |KAQ23203 R i Motor pulley 1/4HP 1
30 |SBO6U0A3 v B R V-Belt M28 |
40 |AMO22005 {reLadHAR (Oval shaft comhination ]
41 |KA160500 F il fE Spindle rpm neme plate ]
42 |K4000609 et S fE o EaHE /=ro-Paint tag ]
43 |KB162007 Fesd G M iEiEEER [Direction tag 1
44 |SD270012 HiE] Rivet @2 b

02-3




ONLdVd

31vQa

JFNYN

(LA og oy KRR BT Tl RN O S EE

[CEELRANE

(INOHddY) ®%

(3NYN) 2 ®




[E3E(NUMBER):{ AAB05301
E#(ORAWING):| (G0 ()
Work head spindle combination(5C) (OPT)
HENDATE)2005.12.30
HE(PAGE): 1-2
NO. | #F5%/Parts No. L Description Remarks | Qty.
1 [AC000103 SCEEE 5C Attachment 1
2 |KAD28103 SR AR Coolar screw 2
3 |SD200068 7~ IR Hexagonal nut M12x1.75 2
£ |KA028002 I Connection ring ]
5 |KA028301 IGEH Ring pin 1
6 |SE300030 CRISHIER C-Clip Ring FFIS10 ]
7 |KA028208 A2 Fracket ]
8 |SDO11118 75 LR Hex. Socket screw M6x1x35L 3
9 {SD010637 EBlEE 7~ AFLiI%4%  |Round Head Socket Screw  |Mox1x10L 4
10 |KM023904  |IEiEE Pulley guard 5C 1
11 |[KAC26402 R RIS Adjusting nut 1
12 |KC022312 HFEERE Locking nut 5C 1
13 |KC022202  |#H5EERIE Locking nut |
14 |S2300010 g Bronze Block D4 1
15 |SD030324 ST ERs Fixed Screw M5x0.8x8L 2
16 |SH210096  |OFUER O ring G65 1
7 |KC022116  [SHERURIE Locking nut 5C 1
18 |SA030324 el EEEE R |Angular Contact Ball Bearin{7010CP4 2
19 |EM021005 PRl Inner spacing ring 1
20 |KMO2110% SRR Quter spacer l
21 |KMO23801 s Bclt cover 5C ]
22 |SD011077 LIRS Hex. Socket screw M6x1x20L 4
23 |KMO23605 THER Spindle container 3l 1
24 [KC021407 SRR Locking nut 1
25 152300010 il Bronze Block D< 1
26 [SD030324 e RS Fixed Screw M5x0.8x8L 2
27 |SA030331 R R SR | Angular Contact Ball Bearin)7012CP4 2
28 |KC021311 SRR Qutcr spacer 5C 1
29 |KC021218 A e Inner spacing ring 5C 1
30 |KMO23502 - il Work head spindle 50 1
31 |SD0O30561 i EAERA Fixed Screw Max1x 161, 1
32 |SH210120 OFVES O ring G8O ]
33 |KM023306 [ EEHEIE Dust proof nut 5 1

025




[E]5% (NUMBER):| AAS05301
B &(DRAWING),| Ede 5 (50) (i)
Work head spindle combination(2C) (OPT)
HA4RDATE):|2005.12.30
E#(PAGE)] 2-2

NO. | {487 /Parts No. {4, Description Remarks | Qty.
34 |KM021603 &NV |Pulley I
35 |SAU0092] SV EHIEIR IR |ball bearing B911VV 2
36 |SH210120 OFER O ring (80 1
7 [KM021706 BHEEES Dust cover ]
38 |SD011084 7 fLAE AR Hex. Sockel screw M6x1x25L 6
39 |SH210065 DAVER 0O ring G50 1
A0 |KM021809 Hiky ESeRiE Front dust proof nut ]
41 |[KM022305 | FimSHiES Work Head Front Guard 1
42 |SE010060 FHs Taper Pin @ 6x30L 2
43 [SDO3068S [ 8 Fixed Screw M6x1x20L 4
44 |[KM022408  [BHEERES Dust guzrd 1
45 |SDO30685 EGTRL a8 Fixed Screw M6x1x20L f
46 |KMO21910 | FEHiEris Spindle Driving Disk 1
47 |KA022305 TS Work Head Spindle Clutch 1
48 |SD011053 AN ETFLIERR Hex. Socket screw Méx1x16L 1
49 [KA022408 [P HIEFFELfT Driving Plate ]
a0 |KA022501 AR Grip 1
51 |SDO11541 7 EfLIER Hex. Socket screw M8x1.25x20L | 1
52 |SD011132 75 LS Hex. Socket screw Méx1x45L f
53 |KA025700 i I=F 35 Center |

02-6




009506YY 90 G068 RN 21D|d EPIIS UyM @S0 Ml Jubw dHVHS

(dI8WNN)wE | (31vd,) &R (GADHdIY) 3% (OWYN) = B

031




B (NUMBER):| AAS05600
B (DRAWING:| EE B L TRk
Base with shide plate
BiDATE):[89.08.17
Hil(PAGE)| 1-2
NO.| {55/ Parts No. 144 Description Remarks | Qty,
1 [KAQT6108 i Base (20P-50M 1
2 |KADTI202 T EIE= Left - front cover G20P-50M 1
3 |SDO1118&7 AL Hex. Socket screw M6x1x70L 6
4 |KAQTT305 RIS Right - front cover G20P-50M 1
5 |KAQT7415 TR Rear splash guard 1
6 |KAQT75602 AR (=)  [Front splash guard (3) 1
7 |KAQT5509 AIIERE(Z) _ [Front splash guard (2) 1
8 |KAD75406 AIfEAKER(—)  |Front splash guard (1) 1
9 |KA074900 it Front splash guard !
10 [SD040644 [EITE A 7LEAR |Round Head Socket Screw  [M6x1x121L 3
11 |SE010069 G iz Spring pin ¢ 3x20L |
12 |KA071103 PLEFEYUSIE TR |Taper zero indicating shell ]
13 |KAD71402 hE Adjusting krob |
14 |SDO11084 FAEFLEER Hex. Sacket screw M6x 1x25L 2
15 |[KA071206 B it 3 Spring 1
16 |KA071309 2} EEE R Fixed Bar 1
17 |SD040053 ElSE7~EFLiEs: |Round Ilead Socket Screw  |[M4x0.7x12L | 3
18 [KMO90S0R |38 A R |Upper slide plate ]
19 |KA016900 MR Permanent oil plate 1
20 |[KAQTS80E = Upper shde plate G20P-50M 1
21 |KA071608 feTEALFT Loceting_plate(L) 1
22 |SE040061 S Taper Pin @ 6x45L 4
23 |[KAD71505 SFERRRE Socket screw 4
24 |KA0T5918 et Lower slide platc 1
25 |[KAQ77903 eI Sub-Table 2
26 |SD011053 NS Hex. Socket screw Méx1x16L 4
27 |SD810032 R o Spring washer M6 4
28 |SDB00035 FrrAE Washer M6(1/4) 4
29 [KA072403 PemlbiEER:  |Control block setling bull 2
30 |KAQ72506 FEETFEHE  |Left locating control block 1
31 |KA072300 ISR Adjust table spanner 2
32 |SDO11675 SETLEERS Hex. Socket screw M8x1.25x73L | 6
33 [KAQ76201 i‘iﬁﬂ Block (20P-50M 6

(3-2




_[BI&%(NUMBER):{ AAS05600
Bl £Z(DRAWING): [ AT B T iER
Base with shide plate
HAH(DATE):|89.08.17
EHB(PAGE):|2-2

NO. | H5%/Parts No. 1444 Description Remarks | Oty,
34 |KADT6304 e Rack (20P-50M ]
35 |KAO72609 AEAFERISE  |Right locating control block 1
36 |SDO11077 FSETLIERR Hex. Socket screw Méx 1x20L 2
37 [KAD70504 BIRA Lower Setting Block 1
38 |SE010162 e i) Spring pin @ 4x25L 1
39 |KAQ71000 EESF Right setting plate 1
40 |KA073507 AT Angle adjusting shaft 1
41 |SD030630 & EBRES Fixed Screw Méx1xEL 3
42 |[Ka073806 |fEilES Adjusting knob collor 1
43 |KADT3703 =R Bronze washer 2
44 |KAD71807 Eaaia Electrical box (G20P-50M 1
45 |SHEEA0025 HIEE il ball 1/4" |
46 |KAD73600 ki tin Adjusting boss |
7 |K4050609 FREIEERE | Zero-Point tag 1
48 |SD270012 Mgl Rivet @2 2

03-3




30E0TONY | +0'80°GE (vis1=0 x (1)m X

# i B F W

ddV¥HS

%N/
\

L I

| e

04-1




[ &5 (NUMBER):| AM] (3006 ) B
] (DRAWING):| XHH(1)
X axis(l)
HHADATE):|95.08.05
HY(PAGE)|!-] e
NO. 47 #i8 Descriptior: Remarks | Oty.

1 |KMO14700  |Rbfst Sk Splash guard on the wheel 1
7 |KADLIO904  |RbdimEH Wheel head |
3 |SDO11589  |PI7S Al DRESSER REAR COVER MEx3SL | 4
& |KMO12102  |RdBfstals e (0l Ball screw mut bracker (X Axis) 1
5 |KMO10203 | XmiEpis e X-AXIS Ball Screw 1
6 |SAD40022 |3 miREREE Angular Ball Bearing MTACATR| 3
7 |KMOIOTOR  [TEEEAR SR Rear bearing bracket (X Axis) 1
f |KMO11503  [ldmEniditan Wheel head rear cover 1
0 |KMO10502  |ilEs Spacer p)
10 [KMO008  |FiEEE Front cover 1
11 |SDO30ERS [ Flasn DRESSER REAR COVER Mo 20L 4
12 |EMO10502  |[HIfEEE Spacer 2
13 |EMO10605 |l Shaft cover 1
14 |SANANZ2  [BlEisEEREeR Anoular Ball Bearing JOTACATE | 2
15 |EMO10904 |6 Hh.fE CGolidn Front beaning bracke! (X Axs) 1
16 |KAQI6302  |EEHiHHE (] box 1

7 |KMOI0B06 | X EERE X-AXTS Motor Seat 1
18 |SDOL1084 | 7S FENgAE DRESSER REAR COVER Mex23L &
19 |SHOL0045 | On] Seal TC30428 | 2
20 |SHOL10021  [sthE il Seal TC28428 | 2

(4.2




mg._wﬁﬂ_{ .Eﬁ.mnmum __Hmun._wu ﬂmui X _ dMVHS a

o1

r———————-
M=

lllll e 9

04-3




[E3E(NUMBER): | AMO10409
1) (DRAWING): | XEh(2)
X axis(2)
HHEIDATE)96.02.05
E{8(PAGE):| 1-1
NO| EfE Description Remarks  [Oty,
1 [SDO106Y8 |7SFFLURAS-AFIT |Hex. Socket screw M5x3(L 2
2 |SDO11565 |7sAafLigih- I |Hex. Socket screw M8x30L 3
3 |SDO11558 |ASHEFLIRRG-AHIE |Hex. Socket screw M8x25L 3
4 |SD010674 |SAEFLEERG-ZFIH [Hex, Socket screw MSx20L 6
5 |KF063801 [f&icEd Stop block 3
6 [KMO11101 [X S Et R EE X-AXIS Linear Scale Seat 1
7 |SD010674 |[A~AFLIERM-s#I 5 |Hex. Socket screw MSx20L 2
8 |SK16003 [FE#R{REE EEE [Sensor's bracket BNS519B03D0R | 1
9 |KMO11204 [FEEEE]E e [ex. Socket screw OFTIONAL ]
10 |SDO11077 [7~EfLiEsi-2sHl5F |Hex. Socket screw MEx201. 4
11 [KM011307 |FoRH E E R Switch Setting Seat 1
12 |1SDO11541 |/~EFLIER-ZSEH |Hex. Socket screw MEx30L 4

04-4




BOBES0BYV

S0 Z0' 96

-

SCUDUT pos) DUD| pemEss

(MIFNNN

(31vad) @\

(JADMIdY) 2%

(3nwN) 2

dydVHS




B &8 (NUMBER):| AAR05909
i (DRAWING):| EAGERG R
Long feed change
H #(DATE | 96.02.03
HH(PAGEY] 1-1
NO. | £F55%/Parts No. 44 Description Remarks | Qty.
1 [KADS0S02 Eim iR Gear bolt 1
2 |KADS2502 ] Clutch gear (G500 1
3 |KADSDE03 HEeaaEEE  |Clutch setting flange 1
4 1SD030939 &) E M4 Fixed Screw MBx1.25x10L | 1
5 |KADS2605 hitE Draw bar (G500 1
6 |KAD50500 B E] E 52 Gear Fixed Bracket 1
7 SD011053 AT Hex. Socket screw M&x 1x 161 2
& |KADS2708 i B E 225 - |Gear Fixed Bracket Pad mat| G500 1
9 |KA052409 Fii Handwheel Teeth rod (GSO0 1
10 |SE020190 P Straight pin @ 5%30L i
11 |SE100199 aE Groove key Hxox40L 1
12 [SA310161 iR Needle bearing TA2525 2
13 |KA076005 A& Base side cover (G20P-50M ]
14 |SDO11675 A FLIR RS Hex. Socket screw MBx1.25x75L | 8
15 |KADS1006 T Huandwheel 1
16 |SE600211 i T Handle bar FN3/3 480 1
17 |KA051109 FhpEEERE  [Handwheel fixed nut ]
18 |KAQ31202 FIAREEEEEE  [Draw bar lock nut ]
19 |SD012195 AR R Hex. Sockel screw M10x1.5x95L | 1
20 |KAQ50304 | {SREHE R Transmission gear shaft 1
21 |KA050201 {5 Transmission. Gesr 1
22 |SA330017 EEHE Needle bearing NK2016 2
23 |SD011053 IR Hex. Socket screw M&x1x16L 2
24 |[KA0S1501 L RENES Gear shaft bracket 1
25 |KAQ31£08  |#Fea{E®) R |Rack transmission pear 1
26 |KA052801 BRRTHZLE ) |Gear shaft brackets washer |GS00 1
27 |KAQ052904 HeE(EEhElRT |Rack transmission gear shaft|G20P-50M 1
28 |KA0S1604 (i (Bl Oval rod 1
29 |KA0S1707 A LRIE Adjusting nut ]

05-2




+OvGOBYY | LZ /0GB oy ¥O0}S D] =n dyVYHS

JEWNNN)&E | (J1vd) &8 (INOUODY) ®% EEDE

06-1




S5 (NUMBER)| AA905404
[@&(DRAWING): | B EE
Tail stock
HiHOATE):|89.08.17
H#(PAGEY|1-2

NO. | 15 /Parts No. 4 Description Remarks | Qty.
1 |SC100027 g5 B TH: [ MAA) |Center MT3% C10 |
2 |KA032106 T Slide sleeve MT3 ]
3 |KA032405 PHEE Dust cover M3 ]
4 |KAQ32010 B Tailstock MT3 1
5 |SDOL1077 7 E LR Hex. Sockat screw M6x1x20L 1
b |KMO30300 Hil 2= Cover 2
7 |1SD0O10650 FHEFLER Hex. Socket screw M5x0.8x16L | 8
g |SFR40026 THIE= OIL BALL 1/4" 3
D |KA032209 ElE & Fixed cover MT3 1
10 |SDOL1077 LI Hex. Socket screw Mox 1x20L 4
11 |KAN30403 R B Spring ]
12 |KA032302 A E ST Adjusting boss MT3 ]
13 |KMO30111 LR Gear shaft ]
14 |SE100137 e VE| = Groove key Grbx12L ]
15 JKAO30805 Tt i V5] S (iear shaft fixed cover 1
16 |SD0O10643 AR Hex. Socket screw M5x0.8x12L | 3
17 |KAQ30908  [AEFEEH Handle bar setting knob 1
18 |[KAO31103 BRI [ocking nut

19 |KAORT508 UF Handbar

20 |SE660220 VA Plastic knob M10x1.5

21 |[KAD31208 e FIEEE Slide sleeve fixed flange

22 |SH200123 ORVER O ring P15(15%3)

23 |KAD31301 HaE L EER Slide sleeve [ixed block

24 |SDO11637 AL Hex. Socket screw M8x1.25x55L | 1
25 |KAD31600 TR IEEEAT Wheel dressing rod ]
26 |KAD31507 EOsrEEM Diamond dresser 1
27 [SDO11053 AETLEERR Hex. Socket screw M6x1x16L 1
28 155330024 EHELmaiET] Diamond tool #10

29 |KAD20406 | TiEtREFHR(E) |Lower Setting Block 2
30 [SD011558 A LIRS Hex. Socket screw M8x1.25x25L | 2
31 |SE010162 SEEE Spring pin ¢ 4x25L 4
32 [KBO3080S (& E Fixed arbor ]
33 |SH200130 QAU O ring P16

(6-2




@55 (NUMBER)| AA9054(04
B #(DRAWING )| R
Tail stock
HIHDATE):|89.08.17
B BI(PAGE)]2-2
NO.1 ##4/Parts No. i Description Remarks [ Qty.
34 |SDO30685 [ 2 A Fixed Serew Méx | x20L 1
35 |SDO3066] [ 15 AR Fixed Screw M6x1x161. 1
36 152300010 AR Bronze Block D4 1

06-3




— 1102d019 | €1 Z0%00¢ Y [GI{DU[GLUCS 9[pUIdS DUDY SIONMBRME
(M38WNN)wE | (JIvQ) ws | (3AO¥ddY) %% GAVN) 7 ®




fi# s (NUMBER):| G10P2011
[B-2(DRAWING):| = Ha i fH
Work hand spindle combination
| (AT | 2004.07.13
B PAGE)[1-]

NO. | {4-5%/Parts No. {2 Description Remarks | Qty.
1 |KA023416 i (v Belt cover 1
2 |SD011039 7S EfLIESR Hex. Socket screw M6x1x10L | 3
3 |KAQ21706 = imeiEE Workhead nut 1
4 |KA021603 5 EEagiE Dus: proof nut 1
5 |SH210065 OFIER O ring (50 1
6 |KAD29704 () Belt cover 1
7 1SDO1L10YY AIOFLIESR [lex. Socket screw Mox1x20L | 1
8 |KAC20107 TS Workhead 1
9 |1SA210065 R Roller beanng 32006 2
10 |KA021407 RS TR Bearing Locking Nut 1
11 |KA021500 il Spindle pully I
12 [SA000093 BRI R R ERE A |ball bearing 6008VV 2
13 |KAD2130< FhES T EH Work head spindle ]
14 |5H200264 Oflts 0 l'irlg P4R 1
15 |KAG22100 T aT= Workhead front cover ]
16 |SD011077 FAfLE Hex. Socket screw M6x1x20L | 1

7 |KA022202 R ED S Spindle Driving Disk ]
|8 |SDO11077 B FLIE 5 Hex. Socket screw Méxlx20L | 1
19 [KAD22305 = R Work Head Spindle Clutch 1
20 |SD011053 FNEALEAR Hex. Socket screw MéxIxl6L | 1
21 |KA022408 LHERTIA Driving Plate 1
22 |SD011541 FREFLES Hex. Socket screw M8x1.25x20 1
23 |KAQ22501 it bR Grip |
24 |KAQ22604 ki ird Water proof plate 1
25 |5D0106L3 AN FLIE R Hex. Sccket screw MSx0.8x12Y] 2
26 |SC100027 #R ] T 18+ (AA) [Center MT3#CI0 | 1

07-2




1064019

el A0+v00E

A

(DgyITEIGL0D P PUEHN (6 PR IR

(HIGWNN =

(31va) we

(TADHddY) &%

(INYN) 2 B

dYVHS




[ 58 (NUMBER):

G10P2012

[ 44 (DRAWING):| - EaEfl (5C)
Work hand spindle combination (5C)
Hit(DATE);|2004.07.13
EB(PAGE)|1-2

NO. | #4:55%/Parts No. 4 Description Remarks | Oty.
1 JACO0D103 SCEE 5C Attachment 1
2 |KAD26110 Frmags(5t)  [Belt cover I
3 |SD011039 AEFLIERR Hex. Socket screw M6x1x10L 3
4 |KAD29704 FErRE S () Belt cover |
5 |SD011077 e FLEERS Hex. Socket screw Mbx1x20L 4
6 |KAD26404 i st el 5] Adjusting nut 8 ]
7 |KA025308 F iy g Workhead nut 1
8 |KAD25205 |5 EE HEE Dust proof nut 1
9 |SH210120 OFUTR O ring G&O 1
10 |SA030049 FHAEERIEE | Angular Ball Bearing 7010C 2
11 |KA025009 FEs Workhead 5C ]
12 {SE300030 CHRISMDIR C-Clip Ring EASLO |
13 |KA028301 jEeh] Ring pin |
14 |SD0O11118 SHEFLIER Hex. Socket screw M6x1x35L 3
15 |KAD28208 e Bracket 1
16 [KAO0Z8002 EE Connection ring 1
17 |SD200068 P EANENE Hexagonal nut M12x1.75 2
18 |KAD28105 ST AR Coular screw 2
19 |[KADZ8909 Jf_ﬁﬁ Spindle 5C 1
20 |SD030661 [filE Ak Fixed Screw Mé6x1x16L ]
21 |KA029106 B Spindle pully 5C 1
22 [SAD00921 HA| R B ball bearing 6911VV 2
23 |KA029200 SHEEERE Locking nut SC 1
24 |KA022109 B2 i lIE Workhead front cover ]
25 [SDO11077 AL Hex. Suckel screw Max1x20L 1
26 [KADZS003 iﬁ%ﬁﬂaﬁ Spindle Drving Disk 5C 1
27 |SD011077 FSAFLIEAR Hex. Socket screw M6x1x20L 1
28 |KA022303 FigEiEESE  |Work Head Spindle Clutch 1
20 |SD011053 7S EEF LRS- Hex. Socket screw M6x1x16L 1
30 [KA022604 Fh Water proof plate 1
31 |SDO10643 FNAEFLIER Hex. Socket screw M5x0.8x12L | 2
32 |KA02240% L HIEWENS |Driving Plats ]
33 |KA022501 i e Grip ]

07-4




_ RN UMBER):| G10P2012

B4 (DRAWING):| EElE (5C)

Work hand spindle combination (5C)

H BA(DATE):|2004.07.13

EBPAGE)|2-2

.| {5 Parts No. {4 Description Remarks
34 [SD011541 7~ LA Hex. Sockel screw M8x1.25%20L
35 |SC100015 SEHEEIE L |Center MT 3#

(1i-5




TIGOE0NY | coobee | & = & TRILNGS REIA0N | R
T T P ) CEELE: ddVHS

07-6




& e (NUMBFR) AMDZ20810
ER LS S
i ORANING) spindle
[ KA [DATE] | 2008/10/22
FL8Y (PAGE) [ 1-1
NO. Parts No. 4 Neseription Remarks Qiy.
1 |KADZ2305 Edstade B 'uhi:ur!: Rcad spindle I
clute

2 |KAO22408 FH#EHA Half-moon crank I
d  |KAD2Z501 AT Handle l
4 |KB021407 SEHEE Setting nut ]
5 |KB022109 4 KR8 Setting nut 1
b |KBOZZ202 4 W g Setting nut |
7 |KB024503 T Fixed nut |
8 |KC022312 4% W41 Setting nut |
9 |EMO209711 T deda (MT3) Work head spindle(MT3) |
10 [EMO21005 ™ o] 3L Inner spacer |
11 |KMOZ1108 7 [ P& 3R (uler spacer 1
12 |EMO21218 A R ] ¥ork head sleeve ]
13 |EMO21304 48 W E setting nut |
14 |EMOZ21407 M MR Inner spacer |
15 |KMO21500 gk Rl F3R Quter spacer ]
16 |EMO21603 T b Pulley 1
17 |EMOZ1T06 R bust cover |
18 |KMO21809 BT I AR 498 Front dust proof nut |
19 |KMO21920 * p it Spindle driver 1
20 |KM025900 AR Setting hlock 1
21 |KMO26000 X 4 T AR R RRIE Spindle setting spacer 1
22 [SA0D0921 BAEREERMFR |Ball bearing GATIVY 2
23 |SA030040 A A A sk b A Angular ball bearing 70104 2
24 |SA030317 s A A | Angular ball bearing T008CP4 2
25 |SDO10636 IR AL Hex, socket screw Wox0, 8x10L 1
26 |SDO11084 DLEAM T BT Hex. socket screw Mo x25L b
27 |Sho11132 EA P A AT Hex. sucket screw Wexlxd5 b
28 [SDO115641 IR A AR Hex. sncket screw Wax1. 25x20L 1
29 |SD030312 El £ i # Fixed screw Mokl 8xEL 4
30 | SHO10455 i A TUBL B Dil seal TCH0. 62,7 1
31 [SH210065 0% & 0-Ring (50 1
42 | SIE21I0120 IEAR:Y O-Ring GRI) 1

07-7




RS INUNBER

AMOZ0910

[ 54 (DRAVING|

EfE EH

Workhead spindle

H HH (DATE

2008/10/22

B8 PAGE ] 11

NO.

Parts No.

i &

Description

Remarks

Wiy,

33

SHZ10800

0A 3§

(—Ring

ASo68-152

07-8




BOZ506YY

L /0%008

=

(LdPHOI3 DAWOT SRS FOaY oM J XmeeE

(MIFANN s

(31va) e

(IADHddY) ®%

(ANYN) 2 B

07-6




i 5E(NUMBER): | AAD05208
B 42 (DRAWING): | = HhiE ZEE)
Wark heed spindle combination(OPT)
| IEH(DATE):| 2005.12.30
E i EAGE)]1-2

NO. | #-3%/Parts No. =4 Description Remarks | Qty.
1 |SE650027 TR R Driving screw 1/4"%1" ]
2 |KMO023100  |FEATERE R Pulley puard ]
3 |KB024503 [fi] 2 40 Fixed nut 1
4 |KB022202 FEHERIENE Lacking nut 1
5 182300010 HlE Bronze Block D4 ]
g |SD03032/ & 7E B2 Fixed Screw M5xl).8x8L p
7 (KC022512 IR Locking nut 5C,M110%F1.5] 1
B |SH200264 OFVER O ring P48 1
G |KB022109 RS Dust proof nut 1
10 |SA030317 f5 8 21 BEERRR | Angular Contact Ball Bearing |7008CP4 2
11 |[KMD21407 il Inner spacing ring ]
12 |KM021500 SRR Outer spacer ]
13 |KMO023007 AR Belt cover 1
14 {SDOL1077 ANATLIRER Hex. Socket screw M6x1x20L 4
15 [KM021218 LEIER Spindle conta:ner ]
16 |KB021407 §H RS Locking nut 1
17 [S2300010 FIh S Bronze Block D4 ]
18 |SD030324 [ WA Fixed Screw M5x0.8x8L 2
19 |SA030324 Ve E R S IEERRR | Angular Contact Ball Bearing [7010CP4 2
20 |KMO021005 P R Inner spacing ring 1
21 |KMO21108 R Quter spacer 1
22 |KM021304 HE SRS 1ocking nut 1
23 |KM020901 F EmaH Work head spindle MT3 1
24 |EM021603 e AN Pulley il
25 [SA000921 BT FEAERRE K [ball bearing 6911VV 2
26 [SH210120 OBIIR O 1ing G80) |
27 |KMO021706 PHEEE Dust cover 1
28 [SD011084 A EFLIEAR Hex. Socket screw M6x1x25L 6
29 [SH210065 (@FiLE:: O ring G50 |
30 |KMO021809 AijG EE LRI Front dust proof nut ]
31 |KMO022305 FipSaEE Work Head Front Guard ]
32 |SE040060 L Taper Pin ¢ 6x30L 2
33 |SD030685 [ iE aRA Fired Screw Mbx 1 x20L 4

0y-7




[E%E(NUMBER):| AAS05208
[E14(DRAWING):| EfEHHEH CGIERS)
Work head spindle combination(OPT)
HEFDATE):|2005.12.30
H#(PAGE)| 2-2
NO. [ 5% /Parts No. EE Description Remarks | Qtv.
34 |[KMO22408 fhEERE = Dust puard 1
35 |SDO3068S (5] 72 A Fixed Screw M6x 1x20L b
36 |KMO021910 “F il Spindlc Driving Disk 1
37 |KA022305 + i lEE S Ee Work Head Spindle Clutch 1
38 |SDO11053 A FLER R Hex. Sockel screw M6x1x16L ]
39 |KA022408 £ HIPE Driving Plate ]
40 |KAQ22501 TEng (irip 1
41 |SD011541 SEFLERR Hex. Socket screw M8x1.25x20L | 1
42 |SD011132 A FLIER: Hex. Socket screw M6x1x45L 6
43 |SC100027 S5 EETH(AA) [Center MT3#% C10 ]

07-8




9002 40NV

£1°40 %008

HEn

1d(Q)UORDUIGQWOD }DYS |DAQ (e ) o

(HAHWNN JisE

(31va) ®e

(FAOMdY) 3%

[E I

0B-1




i SENUMBER);|AMU22000
B &(DRAWING):| T L HIEH. GBI
Oval shaft combination (OFT)
HEE(DATE)| 2004.07,13
E#(PAGE),|1-]

NO. | #-5%/Perts No. = Description Remarks | Qty,
1 [SE310020 CRIAIR C type inter perlaining ring |[FLAC42 | 2
2 ISAD0005S B8 4|5 R Rl A ball bearing 6004 2
3 |SE100041 SE0E [El fi# Groove key 4x4x30L 1
4 |KM022006 FEmrELE  [Work head starting shft 1
5 |SE100072 $EHE Bl Groave key Sx5x12L 1
6 |KM022109 | FERE{@ER [Work head oval sleeve 1
7 |[KMO022202 g/ NV TR |Pulley 1
8 |KB023708 ShlE Washer 1
9 |SDO3068S | E iEAR Fixed Screw Mox1x20L | 1




109620V c1°'20¥00¢ HH POEUHIOMN 7 UORDUIGQUIOD LDUSHESME

(Z3anNNmE | (31va) me (3A0uddY) %A ERYN) & B ddVHS




% (NUMBER ;| AAD29601
lis] 4 (DR AWING:| 5 B hAH
Shalt combination & Workhead
H Ei(DATE):[2004.07.13
E#I(PAGE):| 1-2
NO. | #5%/Parts Ne. {4 Description Remarks [ Oty,

1 |SDO11077 7N TSR Hex. Socket screw Méx 1x20L l
2 |SD810032 Hifl g T Spring washer M6 ]
3 |SD&H03S T 5A ] Washer M6(1/4) 1
4 |KAQ22707 FEEhER A7l |Pulley 1
5 |G1OP2004 OERSES  |Oval sleeve 1
6 |SB1800D6] WV R |[V-Belt 2201x10 1
7 |1SDO309¢e0 ] i Fixed Screw M8x1.25x20L | 2
8 |KAC20303 H IR Dial ring 1
9 |SDO30647 Gl aRA Fixed Screw M6x1x10L 3
10 |KAD29601 THaE T [Workhead lower sliding plate 1
11 |KA020406 | T 7R[EIT IR0 |Lower Setting Block g
12 |SDO11558 A E LIRSS Hex. Socket screw M8x1.25x25L p)
153 |SE0L0162 Y Spring pin @ 4x25L 4
14 |SDOT06AE3 7~ A HEIE R Hex.Head Screw MI10x1.5x35L | 2
15 |SD810056 TEE RE Spring washer MI10 2
16 [SD200051 7RIS Hexagonal nut MI0x1.5 2
17 |KA021201 W E et Drive block 1
18 |KAD21108 [ET e Fixed Pin Seat 1
19 [KA021005 R e L 5 Spring 1
20 |KA020001 FEhEER Spindle Setting Balt 1
21 [KA025803 FHiEERE Spindle Setting Bolt ]
22 |SE0100469 G- R iE] Spring pin i 3x20L 2
33 [KA022800 BERTE Mount Motor Lower Holder ]
24 |SD011101 A FLIR R Hex. Socket screw M6x1x30L 4
25 |1SDOS0775 ZRUH/SHE 1L 8qs |Flat socker screw Méx1x16L |
26 [KA023007 SLENEH T Fixed Plate 1
27 |KA023100 BT = Spring 1
28 |KA022903 FeaEsE Motor Fixed Plate |
20 [SK800224 AL Driving motor 1/4HP 1
30 [SDO70078 7S FERLERR Hex Head Screw M6x1x20L 4
31 |SD810032 e ST Spring washer M6a 4
32 |SDR00035 P Washer M6(1/4) 4
33 [SE100041 EETHESE Groove key 4x4x30L 1

09-2




[ 3 (NUMBER):{ AAD29601
Bl&(DRAWING ;| 1S ZhhEE
Shaft combination & Workhead
H 4ADATE):| 20040713
E#(PAGE):]2-2
NO). | 145%/Parts No. {44 Description Remarks | Qty.
34 |SD030654 |2l 7 B Fixed Screw Méx1x12L ]
5 |KA023203 FE i N B Motor pulley 1/411P |
36 |SB060J33 V BV RS V-Belt M28 1

09-3




¥00Zd01LD

CL /0 ¥008

R

UO[jDUIqUIOD 1DUS |DAD

(H3GNNN)&E

(31vQ) ¥s

(IACHIdY) 3

(IWVYN) 2 =

ddVHS




Bl & (NUMBER):| G10P2004

&l £ (DRAWING):| B &hithtH

Owal shaft combination

HHEMDATE) | 2004.07.13

EBEPAGE):|1-]

NO. | #:5%/Parts No. e Description Remarks | Qty.
1 |SE310020 CRIPH IR C type inter pertaining ring |FLEIC42 | 2
2 |SE100041 EEOE B g Groave key 4x4x30L |
3 |KA021809 AL Spindle starting shaft ]
4 |SE100072 EEUE[El Groove key Sx5x12L | 1
5 |KA021902 il A ETE Oval sleeve 1
6 |SAN00055 B EEAE TR AR |ball bearing 6004 2
T KAD22006 s i T Pully (Little) 1
& [SDA0003S T Washer M6(1/4) 1
g |SDO3068S [#17E g Fixed Screw Mex1x20L | 1

09-5




FOEEQOWY |  O/T/LO0T | % & W UOITEL QUIOD 1J2US [BA) | [ dHVYHS
R RETEGREE T EE R EE T EEIED:

2

.

09-6



tit| S (NUMBER):

AADG3I304

B4 DRAWING:

Bty i 7L 22

Owal shaft combination

HIHDATE):|2007.02.07
Hipack):] 1-1
NO. | #55%/Parts No. {4 Description Remarks | Qty.

1 |KA063407 = 1 [ GE AR Fixed plate 1
2 [KAD63500 HARER Bearing sleeve |
3 |SA000866 B 5 AR BR A ball beenng 6205727, 2
4 |KA063304 SO R FPulley shaft |
5 [SE300092 CRISHIER C-Clip Ring S25 2
6 |SD800042 Tk Washer HHS25 4
7 |SE100199 HEod|RE Groove key M8(5/16) | 1
8 HEoH E & Groove key Ox6x 18 ]
0 |KADG1106 e i Gear D110*L23 1
10 [SDBO0035 i ‘Washer M6(1/4) 1
11 |SDO11077 AL Hex. Socket screw Mox1x20L | 1
12 |[KADE4000 e Pullcy ]
13 |SDO30702 &l o iA Fixed Screw Mox1x30L | 1

0o-7




CO0/SOBYY

890's0°68

g

J8UICDS [03HI99[3

B

(H38NNN J3em

(31va) we

(InOuddY) %

{(3WYN) 2 =

ddVHS

10=1




B NUMBER):[AA905703
[El-&4(DRAWING):| B A AE
Electrical cabinet
HIHDATE):|96.02.05
E#i(PAGE);| 1-2

NO.| {88%/Parts No. 4, Description Remarks | Oty.
1 |KBO71804 mfl# Hold Cover 4
2 |SD040053 ElEE /< EFLEES:  |Round Head Socket Serew  [M4x0.7x12L 4
3 |KNO70504 EE RS Adjusting screw 5
4 |K4052902 e S Leveling block 5
5 |8G120014 Sk =grm B[+ Lubricate distribute valve PH-401 2
6 |KAD78100 fnEE Plumbum block )
7 |KMO78409 7 7 Rl Drain Sink 1
B |SD810032 O s o | Spring washer M6 4
9 |SD011053 AL Hex. Socket screw Méx1x16L 4
10 |KF170105 G Pipe conncctor 1
11 |SE720029 = Tube nest 2410 1
12 |SF200525 ik EREY Expanding pipe 241/4" |
13 |SE260053 B Pipe connector PT3/8xPE1/2 1
14

15 |SF200334 M e Hose 12" ]
16 |[KANT6T06 B RA =) Electrical Cabinet Cover G20P-50M,ADG
17 [KA07650Y TERFE AR Electrical Cabinet Plate G20P-50M,ADC 1
18 |KAD76603 et Electrical box G20P-50M,ADG 1
19 |SDO11558 7~ AfLIEAL Hex. Sockel screw MEx1.25x25L | 4
20 |SDR100-9 T R Spring washer M8 4
21 |SDE00042 ZREh | Washer Wa(5/16) 4
22 |SD031521 [ e M A Fixed Screw MI12x1.75z12L | 2
23 |KAQ076902 e EFE s s Control box's rotary seat 20P-50MADC | 1
24 |SDR)0042 4 Washer MR(5/16) 4
25 |SDE10049 THES R Spring washer M§ 8
26 |SDO11565 A FLIE R Hex. Socket screw M8x1.29x30L | 8
27 |SD011541 7~ AT LIRS Hex. Socket screw M8x1.25x20L | 1
28 |K4055503 PR ERE T I Control box bracket 1
29 |SDO11565 I FLERER Hex. Sockel screw M8x1.25x30L | 4
30 |SD&10049 g EE A Spring washer M8 4
31 |SD800042 E i Washer MS&(5/16) 4
32 |KA171400 EEH Control Box ]
33 [KA161200 #EEE Control panel

10-2




[&SENUMBER):| AAS0ST03
#45(DRAWING)| B 2545
Electrical cahinet
[ #4(DATE):|96.02.05
EBPAGE)]2-2
NO.| #53%/Parts No. = Description Remarks | Qty.
34 [SDI000I0 ERE+TFLiE4  [Round Head Cross Screw  [MSx10L 4
35 |KB161408 HERfLIE Indicate name plate 4
36 |K4090506 YIEIARE IR 15 88k Coolant indicate name plate ]
37 |K4000403 IR R Power indicate name plate 1
38 |K4090300 R ek g Power denger name plate 1
39 |K4090104 S L E eI EEEE  |[Number name plate 1
40 |K4091909 i A Name plate 1
4] |SD270012 ST Rivet ) 8

10-3




£61006YY

BO'BO'68

EHaH

UOIIDUIQUIGD 3UD] JUD|G0T mebk |

(H38NNNJ=E

(31va) e

(3r0HddY) 8

(JNYN, 2 W |

ddVHS

11-1




B (NUMBER):| AA900193
- (DRAWING): | ZKFEHE
Coolant tank combination
H#EOATE) 89.08.17
BB (PAGE) 1-1
NO,| {E5%/Parts No. 42, Description Remarks | Qu.
1 |KA074302 bS] Coolant tank 1
2 |KAQT4403 R E (Coolant tank cover l
3 18G210010 Rl Caolant pump 1/8HP 1
4 |SDOT0078 PN Hex.Head Screw Méx1x20L 1
5 |SD810032 i A R Spring washer M6 4
6 |SDR00035 3 Washer MA(1/4) 4
7 |SE260053 L§=g e Pipc connector PT3/8xPEL/2 | 1

11

-2




0L /S06vYY 90°G0'68 - @Rl LWIS}SAS 0)DoU0N | s

(S38RNNJRE | (31v0) WE | (JA0uddY) %@ TAvN) % W dydVHS

12-1




[@5F (NUMBER):| AAS05T10
B 44 (DRAWING):| FiE Foffi
Lubricate system
| [(DATE):|89.08.17
HEEAGE):|1-1

NO.| {8455/ Parts No. e Description Remarks | Qty.
1 |SG230021 e R R Lubricate pump MS-1201 1
2 |SD010698 EfLEER Hex. Socket screw M5x0.8x30L | 4
3 [SDB10025 o g o ] Spring washer M5 4
4 |SF150091 e EREEEE Elhow joint PLI%ES]" ]
5 |SF44004% =] Nut ¢ 1/2 1
6 |SF220330 e Copper pipe o1/2" 1
7 |K7032100 e S (il bax cover plate |
8 |SD010337 AATLERR Hex. Socket screw Max0.7x10L | 4
9 |SD011053 A EFLERR Heax. Sockel screw Mox1x16L 4
10 |SDB10032 A = ] Spring washer M6 4
11 {SDB0O003S TR Washer M6(1/4) 4
12 1SGS30037 JHIRIET O1l level gauge 3" |
13 [SFA70038 MAEHESE  |Pipe closer PT3/8 2
14 {K7032007 SR T (Ol box 1
15 |SG180030 e A M) Lubricate distribute valve  |B-7 1
16 |SD010674 AL Hex. Socket screw M5x0.8x20L | 2
17 |SDE0002E ZEh Washer M5(3/16) 2
18 [SDOI11084 ETLIER Hex. Socket screw Méx1x25L 1
19 |KAD78203 =R Steady rest 1
20 |SG150015 HeliE s AckE Lubricate distribute valve  |FD-401 3
21 |SG120014 g Ackd Lubricate distribute valve  |PI-401 7
22 |SF200013 BHHEEE Hose AMM 1
23 |SF200013 HIEEEE Hose AMM 1
24 |SF200013 BHHEEEE Hose AMM 15
25 |SF200013 iy ahe i o Hose AMM 1
26 [SF200013 waH B Hose ANMM 1
27 |SF200013 BHEHEE Hose 4MM 1
28 [SE200013 FEHAVEEE [lose 4MM 1
29 |SF200013 HEAHHEEE Hose 4MM 1
30 |SF200013 FHEEE Hose AMM 1
31 [SE200013 EEEE [ose 4MM 1
32 [SF200013 EHABEE Hose 4MM ]

12-2




GO¥90evY E0'SD°6R Han PUD}S DUDUD
; ! |00 ADm 3
(H3GWNN)&E | (31va) wa | (3AOdddY) e (ENYN) 7 W s = ddVHS

13=1




_ BBR(INUMBER )| AAS06405

#%(DRAWING): | 6 5

Slide way balancing stand

 AMNIDATE)|89.08.17

FPAGE){1-1

NO. | {558 /Parts No. {44 Description Remarks
1 |K4013008 T Balancing stand
2 |SD030960 (5] TE S Fixed Screw M8x1.25x20L
3 |KB015404 LR Balancing arbor
4 |KB015507 FErRaEng Balancing arbor's nut




ACD12700

BEM (DATE) | Est{NUMBER)

89.05.06

e (APPROVE)
et

B & (NAME)

T TMeE  Roller baller disk

SHARP

15=3




3 NUMBER): [ ACU 12700
&5 ORAWING): |\ &
Roller baller disk
HHHDATE):|89.08.17
H#PAGE)|1-1
NO. | #F58/Parts No, 42 Description Remarks | Qty.

1 |K7080505 o Rotating plate 4
2 |SED10069 R o Spring pin @ 3x20L 4
3 |K7080701 e Ball bering cover 8
4 |1SD0O10337 7~EFLERR Hex. Socket screw Max0.7x 100 24
5 |K7080608 HR AR (ol Rotating plate spindle 1
6 [SAQ00017 T EREERIA [ball bearing 6000 8
7 |KC012700 G i) Balancing stand 2
8 |K7080804 R Connecting stick 2

13-4




20 906wV

900’68

Frrahy)

USWLUDDD DUIPULD |[DUISA|

(H3IEWNN )il

(31va) we

(IAQuddY) B

(JWVN) 2 W

R

ddVHS

14-1




B[4 (NUMBER):

AA90630Z

B H(DRAWING):

PIFLERE

Lvernal grinfing attchment

HADATE)|89.08.17
E 4 (PAGE)|1-2
NO). | {455 Parts No. 14 Description Remarks | Qtv.
| [KA081203 AL AHEESE Internal grinding bracket ]
2 |SDO1158Y e LR Hex. Socket screw MBx1.25x35L 4
3 [SDB10049 O TR Spring washer M8 4
4 |K1065607 i Washer 4
5 [KAQR1S02  |3eF#T Supporting rod 1
6 |KA020901 i i Spindle Setting Bolt ]
7 |KAO2100S | ERMTESE Spring 1
8 |KA021108 &l P Fixed Pin Seat 1
9 |KA02Z1201 EE et Drive block 1
10 |SE010069 FER Spring pin @ 3x20L 2
11 |SDRON341 i Washer 314" 2
12 |SDB10348 FHEE Spring washer @ 34" |
13 |SD400093 7~ IR Hexagonal nut 34" (in) |
14 [KAORLOOT7 P FLEE S Internal grinding unit |
15 |SDO30960 [E] T A Fixed Screw M8x1.25:20L | 2
16 |KAQB2008 fLE() Hole cover (2) 1
17 |SD040338 BIEESHT 0245 [Round llead Socket Screw  |M5x0.8x10L 2
18 |SD011792 AL Hex. Socket screw MB8x1.25x160L | 2
19 |KAQR1306 A e i, Adjusiing screw 2
20 |K3051105 i FLiENE Fixed nut 2
21 |SD030523 E e Fixed Screw Mex1x6L 2
22 |KADR3009 PIFLEEF S [Internal grinding spindle unit 1
23 |SDO7T0085 AT Hex.Head Screw M6x1x25L 3
24 |SD200037 ~AUHER Hexagonal nut Mex1 3
25 |KAN81409 iR Motor's guide plate |
26 |SK800255 AL Driving motor 1/2HP 1
27 |SDOT00TS 7~ FRE A Iex.Head Screw MaEx 1201 4
28 |SDR10032  |FEIEEELFE Spring washer M5 4
20 [SDBO0035 el Washer M&(1/4) o
30 |SE100041 sle (Sl (iroove key 4x4x30L 1
31 |KAOR1605 e e Belt cover 1
32 [SD011558 AHEFLEER: Hex. Socket screw MEx1.25x25L | 2
353 |KADB1708 F53E B Motor pulley 1

14-2




&3 (NUMBER):| AA906302
8|45 (DRAWING): | P FLIEE SE 1
Lvernal grinfing attchment
H#OATE:89.08.17
E{#(PAGE):|2-2
NO. | {55 /Parts No. 45 Description Remarks | Qly,
34 [KAD81904 Mm@ ERE  [Pulley setting screw 1
35 |SB110024 i Flat belt 0351 430W*1.27 |
36 |KADS1801 EENE Guard outer cover ]
37 |SDO11077 75 FLEERS Hex. Sockel screw M6x1x20L 4
38 |KB162007 GEEE 5 A ERF | Dircction tag ]
39 |SD270012 SET Rivet @2 2

14-3




LOvZL08v

90'G0'68

- L

UDIICUIGLIOD J0IS0IT  SmEsm

(d3aWNNJ&m

(31vQ) we

(INOHdDY) e

(GWYN) 3 =

ddVHS

)

19-1




_[EEENUMBER):| ABO1 2401 B
B £(DRAWING):| HUE dir i i
Extractor combination
H HA(DATE):|88.08.17
E#(PAGE)] -1
NO. | #5%/Parts No. %, Description Remarks | Q.
1 [SE020327 BITHE Straight pin @ 8x30L 2
2 |KB012401 =t Wheel extractor 1
3 |KBO12504 UL asiEtg Extractor har 1




90 L 906YY

90°s0'68

By

JUSLLLODYID DU[SSBIp [BBUN Ewmsie

(H3aNNN =8

(31va) e

(IA0HIIY) ¥8

(OWvN) 2 =

ddVHS

161




B 5E(NUMBER):

AA906106

fil] 4 (DR AWING):

MEsEEkE

Wheel dressing attachment

EHDATE):| 89.08.17
ESPAGE){1-1
NO. | #-&/Parts No, -5 Description Remarks | Qtv.

1 |SS330024 HEmLE Diamond tool #10 ]
2 |KAD80S01 Abidg =B Diamond dresser attachment|G20P-50M ]
3 |SD030630 [ iR Fixed Screw M6x1x8L ]
4 [KA020406 TrEtREERLE) [Lower Setting Block 1
5 |SDOI11558 LSS Hex. Socket screw M#x1.29%x25L | 1

16-2




¢ L L906YY

90’5068

R

(¥JEWNN )

(31va) we

(FA0HddY) 78

JUBWYDD1D buisssip S|bUY Eaaasy |
(GAYN] & ® _ ddVHS




[ 3 (NUMBER): | AA9061 13
la-EORAWING): | ERE I E
Angle dressing attachment
H#H(DATE):|89.08.17
E#i(PAGE):| 1-1
NO. | #5&/Parts No. 44 Description Remarks | Qty.
1 |SDO11046 A EFLERAE Hex. Socket screw Méxlx12L | |
2 [SD800035 EHNE Washer M6(1/4) 1
3 |KADR6002 Fia Handwhesl 1
4 |SE600211 | T Hzndle bar FN3/8 F80[ 1
5 |KA085908 B P R iR Bearing spacer 1
6 |KAD85805 i E R Bearing cover ]
7 |SDOS0225 THEAATFLIERSR  |Flat socker screw N4x0.7x10] 4
8 1SAQ00237 FAFIEEAE I EERENAE |ball bearing 6202 1
0 |KADRS207 I Lead screw 1
10 |SE100089 LUl Groove key 5x5x14L 1
11 |KAORS104 ETE Slide sleave 1
12 |SDR10049 JE AT EN Soring washer M8 1
13 |SD011534 AAFLIE R Hex. Socket screw M8x1.25x14 1
14 |KMO8030] WA EEE Diamond dresser 1
15 |S8330024 HEEEET] Diamond tool #10 1
16 |SD030623 ks 0 Fixed Screw MéxlxcL | 1
17 |SH200219 QiR O ring P32 1
18 [KAD85001 T Turret base 1
19 |SDO30S7T E iR R Fixed Screw M8x1.25x23 1
20 [SDE100S6 TR RAE Spring washer M10 2
21 |SD200051 7~ FEERIEDE Hexagonal nut MI0x1.5(17 2
22 [SDO70717 75 FHEERS AR Hex.Heud Screw MI10x1.5x5( 2
23 |KAQBS6DY %I RS Craduation plate 1
24 |KMOR06D4  |EEHE Base 1
25 |1SDO11084 AR Hex. Socket screw Mex1x25L | 4
26 |KA020405 it EIESR(E) [Lower Setting Block 1
27 |1SDO11558 AAEFLEEM Hex. Socket screw M8x1.25x29 1
28 |SD200044 AU IRIE Hexagonal nut MEx1.25 | 1
20 [K1065607 = Washer 1

16-4




AA906151

| _89.05.06

HotE

G® (APPROVE) | Bm (DATE) | mst(NUMBER)

B & (NAME)
chnent

EEiieEsE Radius dressing otta

SHARP

16-5




[ EE(NUMBER):| AAS0615]
B4 DrRAWING )| BlEMEEEE
Radius dressing attachnent
HHDATE):|89.08.17
EBuPAGE)] 1-1
NO. | #E565%/Parts No. 2] Description Remarks | Qty.
1 |[KMOBI203  |EIAN{EEEERE  |Radius dressing base l
2 |KA087704 T ERELER({ ) Lower Setting Block 1
3 |SDO11558 FFFLEERR Hex. Socket scraw  |MEx1.25x25L | 2
4 |KAOB6404  |SdFeisi Supporting block l
5 |SDO11034 LIS Hex. Socket screw  |MAx1x25L 4
6 |KAO86S0T7 B SR Radius dressing base 1
7 |KAD86301 TR Supporting block 1
& |SDO10698 A FLIERR Hex. Socket screw  |MSx0.8x30L 2
9 |SD010650 TR Hex. Socket screw  |M5x0.8x16L | 1
10 |KADR6208 TR Supporting block (2) ]
11 |SDO10650 EFLERS Hex. Socket screw  [M5x0.8x16L | 2
12 |KAQZ6600 ETEERE Fixed bolt i
13 |KAORGTO3 A, Bronze hushing 1
14 |KAO86806 a1 B ] Bronze washer 1
15 |KADQET405 izng Nut |
16 |SDO30317 (&l i Fixed Screw MS5x0.8x6L 2
17 |KA086909 EE Dust cover ]
18 |[KADR7508 BF Handbar 1
19 |SE660017 FEREER Plastic knob 3R 16N 24 1
20 |KA087302 sl Adjusting knob 1
21 |SD030331 Eilast=dt Fixed Screw MSx0.8x10L | 2
22 |[KAST200  |%EH Dial ring 1
23 |SDO30317 [ FE AR A Fixed Screw M5x0.8x6L 1
24 |KB144603 i E LENE Fixed nut 1
25 |[KAOQRT106 Bkt Adjusting boll ]
26 |KAOBT003 1B Slide sleeve 1
27 |SD030623 B R Fixed Screw Méx1x6L 1
28 [$5330024 I H127]  |Diamond tool #10 1
20 |KAQ83700 [ E LT Fixed Screw 1
30 |SD200037 IR [Texagonal nut Mé6x1 1

16-6




02 1906YY

g80°C0'BR

Eal

1521 ApSa)S JUIO4—C =bem=

(EEENNET]

(3Lva) we

(3NOHddY) 3%

(GWYN) 5 W

17=1




B S (NUMBER):[AASDS120
i 44{ DRAWING )| =Fh 2 728
3-Point stesdy rest
E #A(DATE):|89.08.17
EBPAGE)|]-]

NO. | 158/ Parts Na. 4 Description Remarks | Qty.
1 |SDO1154] FNEFLIERR Hex. Socket screw M8x1.25x20L | 1
2 [KAD20500 FIEEEERGE) |Slide plate fixed block (1) 1
3 [SD200037 AN FELYA =) Hexagonal nut M6l 6
4 1KB141208 |21l 7E BE 45 Fixed Screw 6
5 |KMO30305 —BEoh A8 [3-Point center rest low seat ]
6 |SDO11534 AAfLIER Hex. Socket screw M8x1.25x16L | 1
7 |SD030661 & 7E 98 Fixed Screw Méx1x16L 3
8 |KB141105 AR e Adjusting boss 3
9 |KB141002 Sl Bronze bushing 3
10 |KB140908 A BRI Adjusting bolt 3
11 |[KBI40702  [FAFEER Adjusting bushing 3
12 |KB 140805 SR EA Bronze block 3
13 |[KMOBO40R =Bbch, 1,38 FEE  [3-Point contor rest up scat 1
14 |KB131003 &7 Fixed bolt 1

17-2




/C [906VY

90's0'68

Ry

1584 ApDa}s JUIO—F  sEEW—

R EENET]

(31va) we

(3AOHddY) #&

[TWYN) &

ddVHS

[ d




i EE(NUMBER)-| AAD06137
[E-E(DRAWING):| B P
2-Point stesdy rest
HiIH(DATE):|89.08.17
EHiperacE:|1-]
NO. | 5% /Parts No. 44 Description Remarks | Qty.
1 [KB142508  |agskoRis Adjusting stake 1
2 |KMO80109 PR R 2-Point steady rest |
3 |KB141105 SR e Adjusting boss 1
4 |SD030661 [l TE WA Fixed Screw Méx1x16L 1
5 |KB141002 a8 Bronze bushing 1
6 |SD030630 Eisti=g; Fixed Screw M6x1xEL 1
7 |KB140903 ikl Adjusting bolt 1
8 |KB140702 FEE Adjusting bushing 1
9 |KB140205 e a4 Bronze block 1
10 |KB141208 [E T iR Fixed Screw 1
11 |SD200037 7N FaEHEE Hexagonal nut Méx] 2
12 |KAORBOO4 [E FEEE Fixed arbor 1
13 1SDO30630 EdftEdsd Fixed Screw Méx1x8L |
14 [KMORD202 ARG =FAR( =) |2-Point steady rest (2) 1
15 |KADS8107 EEEm Fixed rod 1
16 |KB142405 AR Rronze block 1
17 |KB141208 [ o Fixed Screw 1
18 |KAD20406 I ¥ Bl 2 B (| Lower Setting Block 1
19 [SD011541 AETLIER Hex. Socket screw MB8x1.25x201. | 2
20 |K1065607 i Washer ]
21 |SDO011534 LR Hex. Socket screw MEx1.25x16L | 1

17-4




¥ LI0EYY

90°'S0°BE

e

158l ADPE1S WJION, EREHT

LCEERRNE:]

[ENONE

E P EEREE]

(3WYN, 2 W

ddVHS

175




[E 8 (NUMBER):| AAS06144
& #(DRAWING):| T 32548
Work stedav rest
FI#(DATE):|89.08.17
EBIPAGE)|1-1
NO. | {4-5%/Parts No. 14 Description Remarks | Qty.
1 | KMO75004 T Work steady rest 1
2 |KMO75107 |Gt Adjusting plate 1
3 |KMO075200 EER Fixed Plate I
A |SD011565 S AFLERR Hex. Socket screw M3x1.25530L | 1
5 |K1065607 fialis) Washer 1
6 |KAD20509 TR E SR (Ao Slide plate fixed block (L) |
7 |SD011541 AL Hex. Socket screw MBx1.25x20L | 1

17-6




fHH | # & W% N
o B [ 0 [T B T 8 ddVHS

01




[l A (NUMBER )

AADBDL0S

& -£(DRAWING): | Jar A (= B )
Reduction gear
| | #HDATE):[2007.02.07
HB(PAGE)|1-]

NO. | #43f/Parts No. {4 Description Remarks | Qty.
1 |BAOGD10S ST Mount Motor Lower Holder 1
2 |BAOGD208 FEE L Motor Fixed Plate 220%120%12 1
3 |SD011565 FNAEFLEE R Hex. Socket screw MS8x1.25x30L | 2
4 |SD200044 A EEEEE Hexagonal nut M&x1.25 8
5 i 5 Reduction gear 1-4HP-4P 1
6 i Washer 4
7 |SDO70621 7 HRE Hex.Iead Screw M10x1.5x10L | 4
8 LT Groave key Tx7x36 ]
0 1KADG3900 B R En Motor pulley 1
10) M8x1.25x15 |
11 |SDO1165% T FLEE llex. Socket screw M8x1.25x70L | 2
12 FE Washer 4

8-2
PDF created with pdfFactory trial version mwv.pdﬂlaclorv.mm






